PERSON COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

FEES AS OF 11-01-2021

ALL INSTRUMENTS IN GENERAL.: FEE:
15T thru 15 Pages $26.00
Page 16 and subsequent Pages (each page) 4.00
Additional multi-instrument filing 10.00

EXCISE TAX (DOCUMENTARY STAMPS): ($1.00 Per $500.00/$2.00 per $1,000.00)

DEEDS OF TRUST — MORTGAGES: (as of 10-01-216)

15T thru 35 Pages $64.00
Page 36 and subsequent pages (each page) 4.00
Additional multi-instrument filing 10.00
RECORDING SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS (reference to one document) $26.00

EACH ADDITIONAL REFERENCE - $10.00 per reference (as of 6-26-2012)

SATISFACTIONS $ -0-
(must present either Satisfaction of Security Instrument/Affidavit of Satisfaction/Trustee’s
Satisfaction as per N.C.G.S. 45-36

PLATS:
Record $21.00
Highway Right-of-Way Plans $21.00
Certified copies — First Page $ 5.00

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE (UCC FINANCING STATEMENTS)-(Article 9):
(Real Property related ONLY-fixture, timber or as-extracted collateral)

1-2 Pages (effective date 7-15-2003) $38.00

3-10 Pages 45.00

Over 10 Pages ($45.00 plus $2.00 per page)

UCC copy request (mailed copies-per page) 1.00
NON-STANDARD DOCUMENT FEE: (Effective 7-1-2002) $25.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES:

Issuing License $60.00

Delayed Certificate Duplicate 20.00

Corrections 10.00



NOTARY QUALIFICATION/OATH:

NOTARY AUTHENTICATION:

CERTIFIED COPIES OF OTHER DOCUMENTS:

15T Page
2" and subsequent pages (each page)

VITAL RECORDS: (Birth/Death/Marriage)
Certified copy of birth/death/marriage

Delayed Birth Applications/Registration
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration
Amendments (Preparation)
Legitimations

NC Vital Records Certified Copy

$10.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
2.00
$10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00

24.00

NC Vital Records Amendments & Legitimations ($15.00 payable to NC Vital Records)

COPY MACHINE OR LASER PRINTER (each page)

MAILED PHOTO COPIES (each page)----------=-========mmmmmmmmmmm oo

PLAT COPIES (Whole page 18 X 24)---

$ .50
$1.00
$2.00



FEE SCHEDULES
*Fees subject to change*
Make Checks Payable To: Person County Register of Deeds

Documents that contain multiple instruments will be charged an additional ten
dollars for recording.

The Register of Deeds Fee Schedule Pursuant to G.S. 161-10 is available for
Download

Other Copy Fees

Uncertified Copies $ .50 per page
Plat Copies $2.00 18x24
Mailed Copies $1.00 each



