PERSON COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

FEES AS OF 11-01-2021

ALL INSTRUMENTS IN GENERAL: 1 ST thru 15 Pages Page 16 and subsequent Pages (each page)	FEE: \$26.00 4.00	
Additional multi-instrument filing	10.00	
EXCISE TAX (DOCUMENTARY STAMPS): (\$1.00 Per \$500.00/\$2.00 per \$1,000.00)		
DEEDS OF TRUST – MORTGAGES: (as of 10-01-216) 1 ST thru 35 Pages Page 36 and subsequent pages (each page)	\$64.00 4.00	
Additional multi-instrument filing	10.00	
RECORDING SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS (reference to one document) EACH ADDITIONAL REFERENCE - \$10.00 per reference (as of 6-26-2012)	\$26.00	
SATISFACTIONS (must present either Satisfaction of Security Instrument/Affidavit of Satisfaction/Trustee Satisfaction as per N.C.G.S. 45-36	\$ -0-	
PLATS: Record Highway Right-of-Way Plans Certified copies – First Page	\$21.00 \$21.00 \$ 5.00	
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE (UCC FINANCING STATEMENTS)-(Article 9): (Real Property related ONLY-fixture, timber or as-extracted collateral) 1-2 Pages (effective date 7-15-2003) 3-10 Pages Over 10 Pages (\$45.00 plus \$2.00 per page) UCC copy request (mailed copies-per page)	\$38.00 45.00	
NON-STANDARD DOCUMENT FEE: (Effective 7-1-2002)	\$25.00	
MARRIAGE LICENSES: Issuing License Delayed Certificate Duplicate Corrections	\$60.00 20.00 10.00	

NOTARY QUALIFICATION/OATH:	\$10.00
NOTARY AUTHENTICATION:	\$ 5.00
CERTIFIED COPIES OF OTHER DOCUMENTS: 1 ST Page 2 nd and subsequent pages (each page)	\$ 5.00 2.00
VITAL RECORDS: (Birth/Death/Marriage) Certified copy of birth/death/marriage	\$10.00
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration	10.00
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration	10.00
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration	10.00
Amendments (Preparation)	10.00
Legitimations	10.00
NC Vital Records Certified Copy	24.00
NC Vital Records Amendments & Legitimations (\$15.00 payable to NC Vital Records Amendments &	Records)
COPY MACHINE OR LASER PRINTER (each page)	\$.50
MAILED PHOTO COPIES (each page)	\$ 1.00
PLAT COPIES (Whole page 18 X 24)	\$ 2.00

FEE SCHEDULES

Fees subject to change

Make Checks Payable To: Person County Register of Deeds

Documents that contain multiple instruments will be charged an additional ten dollars for recording.

The Register of Deeds Fee Schedule Pursuant to G.S. 161-10 is available for Download

Other Copy Fees

Uncertified Copies \$.50 per page

Plat Copies \$2.00 18x24

Mailed Copies \$1.00 each